
#  Lindenwood (12-18) -vs- #  Tennessee Tech (9-18)
03/22/2026 at Cookeville, TN (Tech Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abell, Addison (3-2)
Loss: Wapp, Avery (5-5)
Save: York, Emily (1)
HBP: None
PB: Hatton, Tori (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Coetee Moore First: Ed Clark Third Base: Ronald White 
Start: 12:07 PM   Time:    Attendance: 175   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 74F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Lindenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tennessee Tech 0 0 1 5 2 8 12 0

Lindenwood 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noll, Madisen ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sanders, Anna 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hatton, Tori c/dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McMinn, Jolie dp/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Geary, Emily rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sexauer, Sadie cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Adams, Madison 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Darnell, Dallis 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Teryn lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilcox, Izzy lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owens, Ryleigh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hays, Jalese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pratt, Lucy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 4 1 5

SB: Noll, Madisen (1); Geary, Emily (1)
E: Hatton, Tori (1); Sanders, Anna (1)

Tennessee Tech 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Olivia cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Carroll, Sofia dp 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Gooden, Skylar PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paderez, Jailynn 3b 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Capelouto, Ashley 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bishop, Ella ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Harris, Makayli rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Schlageter, Alina PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Harvey, Ella Grace 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Stewart, Brooklyn c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Klinefelter, Abbee PH/c 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Wampler, Ella PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Martin, Julie lf/PR 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    York, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 12 7 3 5 5

2B: Evans, Olivia (1); Bishop, Ella (1); Klinefelter, Abbee (1); Harris,
Makayli (1)
SF: Carroll, Sofia (1)
SB: Gooden, Skylar (1); Evans, Olivia (2); Carroll, Sofia (1); Harris,
Makayli (1)

Lindenwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wapp, Avery (L, 5-5) 3.0 4 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 6 0 50
Owens, Ryleigh 0.1 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 34
Hays, Jalese 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 23
Pratt, Lucy 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 11
Totals 12 8 6 3 5 0 0 0 0 26 30 7 2 118

Tennessee Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abell, Addison (W, 3-2) 3.2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 5 5 49
York, Emily (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 14
Totals 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 16 20 7 7 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Lindenwood - Top of 1st LWU TNT
Noll,Madisen walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Sanders,Anna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Noll,Madisen advanced to second base. 0 0
Hatton,Tori flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Noll,Madisen stole third base. 0 0
McMinn,Jolie flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 1st LWU TNT
Evans,Olivia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Evans,Olivia stole second base. 0 0
Carroll,Sofia fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Paderez,Jailynn struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBFFS). 0 0
Capelouto,Ashley struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 0 0

Lindenwood - Top of 2nd LWU TNT
Geary,Emily grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 S). 0 0
Sexauer,Sadie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Adams,Madison flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 2nd LWU TNT
Bishop,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Harris,Makayli doubled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Harvey,EllaGrace flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Stewart,Brooklyn fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Lindenwood - Top of 3rd LWU TNT
Darnell,Dallis popped up to short (1-1 KB). 0 0
Brown,Teryn popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Noll,Madisen struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 0 0

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 3rd LWU TNT
Martin,Julie lined out to short (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Evans,Olivia singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Evans,Olivia stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Hatton,Tori (E2). 0 0
Mound visit (LWU) 0 0
Carroll,Sofia sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-2 KK); Evans,Olivia scored, unearned. 0 1
Paderez,Jailynn singled up the middle (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
Capelouto,Ashley flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Lindenwood - Top of 4th LWU TNT
Sanders,Anna walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Hatton,Tori grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Sanders,Anna advanced to second base. 0 1
McMinn,Jolie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBF); Sanders,Anna advanced to third base. 0 1
Geary,Emily walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Geary,Emily stole second base. 0 1
Mound visit (TNTC) 0 1
Sexauer,Sadie walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
TNTC pitching change: York,Emily replaces Abell,Addison. 0 1
Adams,Madison reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 BKBK); Geary,Emily out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 0 1



 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 4th LWU TNT
Bishop,Ella doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 1
LWU position change: Hatton,Tori now playing dp from c 0 1
LWU position change: McMinn,Jolie now playing c from dp 0 1
LWU pitching change: Owens,Ryleigh replaces Wapp,Avery. 0 1
Harris,Makayli reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Sanders,Anna (E5) (2-1 KBB); Bishop,Ella
advanced to third base. 0 1
Harvey,EllaGrace walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Bishop,Ella scored on a passed ball; Harris,Makayli advanced to
second base. 0 2
TNTC substitution: Schlageter,Alina pinch running for Harvey,EllaGrace. 0 2
TNTC substitution: Klinefelter,Abbee pinch hitting for Stewart,Brooklyn. 0 2
Klinefelter,Abbee doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Harris,Makayli scored from second base,
unearned; Schlageter,Alina scored from first base. 0 4
Martin,Julie struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 4
Evans,Olivia doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Klinefelter,Abbee scored from second base. 0 5
Carroll,Sofia singled to left field (2-2 BFFB); Evans,Olivia advanced to third base. 0 5
Carroll,Sofia stole second base. 0 5
Paderez,Jailynn singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Evans,Olivia scored; Carroll,Sofia advanced to third
base. 0 6
TNTC substitution: Gooden,Skylar pinch running for Paderez,Jailynn. 0 6
LWU pitching change: Hays,Jalese replaces Owens,Ryleigh. 0 6
Gooden,Skylar stole second base. 0 6
Capelouto,Ashley struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 6
Bishop,Ella grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 6

Lindenwood - Top of 5th LWU TNT
TNTC substitution: Paderez,Jailynn replaces Gooden,Skylar at 3b, batting 3rd. 0 6
TNTC substitution: Harvey,EllaGrace replaces Schlageter,Alina at 1b, batting 7th. 0 6
TNTC position change: Klinefelter,Abbee remains in the game at c 0 6
Darnell,Dallis flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 6
Brown,Teryn popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-2 KFF). 0 6
Noll,Madisen singled to third base (0-0). 0 6
Sanders,Anna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 6

Tennessee Tech - Bottom of 5th LWU TNT
LWU defensive substitution: Wilcox,Izzy replaces Brown,Teryn at lf 0 6
Harris,Makayli singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 0 6
Harris,Makayli stole second base. 0 6
Harvey,EllaGrace singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBK); Harris,Makayli advanced to third
base. 0 6
Klinefelter,Abbee grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBKF); Harvey,EllaGrace advanced to second base. 0 6
TNTC substitution: Wampler,Ella pinch hitting for Martin,Julie. 0 6
Wampler,Ella singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Harris,Makayli scored; Harvey,EllaGrace advanced to
third base. 0 7
TNTC substitution: Martin,Julie pinch running for Wampler,Ella. 0 7
LWU pitching change: Pratt,Lucy replaces Hays,Jalese. 0 7
Evans,Olivia flied out to lf (2-2 BSSB). 0 7
Carroll,Sofia walked (3-0 BBBB); Martin,Julie advanced to second base. 0 7
Paderez,Jailynn singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Harvey,EllaGrace scored; Martin,Julie advanced to third
base; Carroll,Sofia advanced to second base. 0 8


